

## AMENDMENT TO THE PROJECT-BASED VOUCHER HOUSING ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS CONTRACT– Water Street Apartments – 708 Water Street, Santa Cruz, CA 95060

On September 19, 2019, the **Housing Authority of the County of Santa Cruz** executed a Project-Based Voucher (PBV) Housing Assistance Payments Contract (HAP Contract) with **Water Street Apartments Investors, L.P.,** for **Water Street Apartments** at 708 Water Street, Santa Cruz, CA 95060.

In *Part 1* of this PBV HAP Contract, *paragraph b* of *subsection 8* of *section g* is hereby amended to reflect that it is not marked and that zero (0) contract units are designated for occupancy by families eligible for supportive services.

In *Part 1* of this PBV HAP Contract, *subsection 2* of *section f* is hereby amended to reflect that it is struck from the document.

This amendment is effective on the date by which both parties sign and execute it.

## **EXECUTION OF THE AMENDMENT**

Housing Authority of the County of Santa Cruz

Date:2/7/2024

Jennifer Panetta

**Executive Director** 

## Water Street Investors, L.P.

I'm Rendler

Date: 2/7/2024

Jim Rendler

Manager